VVO Colour Solutions

Rely on us.[™]

VVVO ColourPortal

Web-Based Color Enquiry into Flint Group's Global Color Centre Unique ID and Customer Profile Provides Bespoke 24/7 Service

VIVO ColourPortal is part of Flint Group's unique color services toolbox designed to provide a dynamic end to end digital colour workflow for an integrated pressroom.

VIVO ColourPortal is a secure web-based 2-way communication platform for color matching requests, made for the print industry by print experts, which easily adapts to the changing requirements of our industry.

VIVO ColourPortal is a unique, bespoke, and dynamic global communication platform between the customer site and the Global Color Centre (GCC) supporting daily color requests and GCC to press correlations. Use of the portal ensures recipes conform to the best practice and lowest practicable cost based upon the customers' requirements.

FEATURES & BENEFITS:

- Quick, consistent, and professional color management service.
- Every color match is bespoke to the customer's site and/or press profile.
- Secure site interface is password protected.
- Multiple format file handling and sharing.
- Multiple languages are supported.
- Shipment and delivery tracking.
- Customized reporting.

System requirements

VIVO ColourPortal requires a PC, internet connection and web browser. The minimum requirement is Windows 10 and the latest version of Edge, Chrome or Firefox.







VVVO Colour Solutions

Rely on us.[™]

ColourPortal

Next Steps/further information

- VIVO ColourPortal is only available for Flint Group customers.
- To receive access to VIVO ColourPortal, contact your local Flint Group sales or technical representative. Access is available within 48 hours of successful registration.
- End User License Agreement (EULA) and Service Level Agreements (SLA) are available before installation.
- VIVO Colour Solutions helpdesk can provide comprehensive technical and functional support for all user inquiries. Contact technical service at: **vivohelp@flintgrp.com**.

Image: ColourCloud Image: ColourSuite Image: ColourFix Image: ColourVletwork Image: ColourVletwork Image: ColourSuite Image: ColourSuite Image: ColourVletwork Image: ColourVletwork Image: Image:

Regulatory considerations: Data, data protection, security and integrity.

It is Flint Group's sole discretion to process registration of any person or company and reject any such request without providing further reasoning. By your subscription to VIVO ColourPortal you explicitly accept these terms and provide your consent to it. If you do not agree with these conditions, please do not submit any information. Please direct any questions in this regard prior to your subscription to vivohelp@flintgrp.com.

Any personal data provided by you together with your registration to VIVO ColourPortal will be processed and handled in accordance with the applicable data protection laws. All data that is transferred to Flint Group in the course of the registration will be treated as confidential and shall only be used for Flint Group's own purposes. Under no circumstances will personal data be transferred to third parties or used for advertisement purposes, unless your respective approval has been requested and granted therefore.

For more details on VIVO Colour Solutions or VIVO ColourPortal contact your nearest Flint Group office or dealer.

The aim of our technical documents is to inform and advise our customers. The information provided herein is correct to the best of Flint Group's knowledge. No liability for any errors, facts or opinions is accepted, Customers/Users must always make every effort to ensure that the products employed are suitable and appropriate for the purpose intended. No responsibility for any loss as a result of any person placing reliance on any material contained herein will be accepted. Product names followed by ® are trademarks registered by Flint Group.

> Flint Group www.flintgrp.com info@flintgrp.com





Consultancy, services and tools for color and ink management